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CERTIFIED LL 7002 2030 0001 1807 0556
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

October	 2009

f•Iikc iViustafa
Henini Marathon Superioc
5300 S up erici. Aunue
Cleveland, OH • 102

NONJIPY

FACILITY ID : 13-18-00-6863
NOTICE OF VIOLATION / NOTICE OF VIOLATION FOLLOW-UP. FAILING STAGE II
tmESTS IN TWO CONSECUTIVE YEARS

Dear Mr. Mustafal

On October 20. 2009, the Cleveland Division of Air Quality (CI. AQ) received Stage
II testing results for Hanmi Marathon Superior located at 5300 Superior Avenue
in Cleveland. This letter serves as notification that you operated s oui:ces in
violation of the following applicable air statutes, air regulations, or air permit
conditjons.

Hanini Marathon - Superior lulled an Air-to-Liquid. Test on pumps #1, #2, #5 and #6
on August 21. 2008 and again failed an AiHo Liquid Test on pumps #1. #2. #5 and
46 on August 25, 2009. The failure Lu succesfuliv pass the testing requirements
specified in Ohio AdminisLraLie Code (OAC) Rule 37452109(DDD)(2), while
causing, allowing, or perrnilt:.in.g the transfer of gasoline from a stationary storage

tank into a motor vehicle, were violations of QAC Rule 374 2U09(DDD)(2)(1)(c)
and Ohio Revised Code (ORC) Chapter 3704.05((,).

Retests were performed and Imssed on September 1.8, 2008 on pumps 41, #2 45 and
#0 and September 3, 2009 on pumps #1, #2, #5 and #6. While deficiencics that
existed have been corrected, the failed Stage H tests in two consecutive vents have
caused your facility to be subject to the Ohio EPA Gasoline Dispensing Facility
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%Aolatkns of Chic an poRuton laws and /or peymit r1 c,,-,nditions g re nubYct

1.0 the penalties s i p ulatd in Ohio Revised Cede Ocotion 3704.99( 	 which a flows

fin et of not more the c tieentyfave uha und dolleis or impviecnn;ent Ibo --n'-"-'

than one ysar. or	 for eac:h viola L.iOiI.

CD4Q issues this ie:tér with Oho EPAs concurrence. The failure to mention any
specific violation does not excuse an y violations of local, state and federal laws or
regulsinens regarding ail , pollution con....rn. Voiations cn ar pollu.con control iaw'D
may be pursued in ideal Cou]:L or referred to C)hio EPA ox 1.J8. EPA Los farther

enfbrcernen L action. Should you have an y questions, pIeam coil Andrew Maranfides
at. (216) 4200049 All correspondence with CDAQ nust inciudr.. she Ohio EPA
facility identification number for Homni Marathon Superior : !,3-18-00-6863-

Sincerely,

d•orge Baker
Chief of Enforce. meiS..
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cc:	 Richard Nemeth and Michael J Krzywicki, CJJAQ
John Paulian, Ohio EPA Central Office
Idea Holscher U.S. EPA Region V
Fa;Ofy File and L:\Data	 i318OO686\O59-3O NOV dwx



• Complete items 1 2, d 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 	 x• Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

N Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,	
/or on the front if space permits.
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_____	 ILQO1
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If YES, enter delivery address below:	 C1 No
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